900270625 11/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmeriPrep Solutions, LLC		110 <i>/25/2</i> 013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Level Money, Inc.	
Street Address:	847 Sansome Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3316391	FINANCIAL GPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2317225405

Email: jaj@parmenterlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffery Jacobson
Address Line 1: 601 Terrace St.

Address Line 4: Muskegon, MICHIGAN 49440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25225.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffery Jacobson
Signature:	/jeffery jacobson/
Date:	11/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0401 IOP \$40,00 3316391

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

AmeriPrep Solutions, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, of 1365 Nottinghill Court SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the mark "Financial GPS" for which Assignor has obtained the following registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

USPTO Registration No. 3,316,391

Level Money, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") of 847 Sansome Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, desires to acquire this mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark described above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment and change the ownership of the registrations in its records to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR -

AmeriPrep Solutions, LLC, a Michigan limited

liability company

By: <u>feller</u> Name: William

Name: William J. Bartholomew

Title: Date:

Member/Manager

OCTOBER 25 , 2013

STATE OF MICHIGAN
LENT____COUNTY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>25</u> day of <u>000000</u>, 2013, by William J. Bartholomew, Member and Manager of AmeriPrep Solutions, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

10/25/2013 Min Occurrence
Blue, Notary Public

My commission expires 3/(5 /20) ()

BRIAN DENHARDER
Notary Public - Michigan
Kent County
My Commission Expires Mar 15, 2020
Acting in the County of

G:\EDSI\FILES\25225\0002\ASSIGNMENT\IZ6792.DOC

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0402